

ITEM TITLE:

Resolution. A Resolution of the City Commission of Coral Gables authorizing the City Manager to enter into a Donation/Pledge Agreement with Mercedes-Benz of Coral Gables and Mercedes-Benz of Cutler Bay.

BRIEF HISTORY:

Mercedes-Benz of Coral Gables and Mercedes-Benz of Cutler Bay (collectively "Mercedes-Benz") desires to donate to the City \$36,000 to be used for the leasing of a custom wrapped Metris Van which will be used by the Coral Gables Police Department for community outreach events.

EXHIBIT(S):

A. Resolution